

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Agriculture and Natural Resources** recommends **SB 61** be amended on page 1, in line 12, by striking "2028" and inserting "2023"; in line 17, by striking "2028" and inserting "2023"; in line 24, by striking "2028" and inserting "2023"; in line 31, by striking "2028" and inserting "2023";

On page 2, in line 1, by striking "2028" and inserting "2023"; in line 21, by striking "may, by order," and inserting "shall"; in line 22, after "(f)" by inserting "by adopting rules and regulations"; in line 24, by striking all after the period; by striking all in lines 25 through 26 and inserting "The secretary may"; in line 27, by striking the comma and inserting "by adopting rules and regulations"; in line 30, after "the" by inserting "maximum"; in line 35, by striking "2028" and inserting "2023"; in line 43, by striking "2028" and inserting "2023";

On page 3, in line 5, by striking "2028" and inserting "2023"; in line 9, after the period by inserting "On and after January 1, 2018,"; in line 10, after "produced" by inserting "and less than 6,000,000 pounds of milk is processed annually"; in line 12, by striking "2028" and inserting "2023"; in line 22, by striking "2028" and inserting "2023"; in line 28, after the period by inserting "On and after January 1, 2018,"; in line 30, after "produced" by inserting "and less than 6,000,000 pounds of milk is processed annually"; in line 32, by striking "2028" and inserting "2023"; in line 41, by striking "2028" and inserting "2023";

On page 4, in line 27, by striking "may, by order," and inserting "shall"; in line 28, after "(h)" by inserting "by adopting rules and regulations"; in line 30, by striking all after the period; by striking all in line 31; in line 32, by striking all before "increase" and inserting "The secretary

may"; in line 33, after "(h)" by inserting "by adopting rules and regulations"; in line 36, after "the" by inserting "maximum"; by striking all in lines 37 through 43;

On page 5, by striking all in lines 1 through 9; in line 10, by striking "K.S.A. 74-576 and";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 3, by striking all after "amending"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson